Illinois law.
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Section 100.5  Applicability 

This Part shall apply to all hearings conducted by this Department of Labor under Section 11a of the Prevailing Wage Act [820 ILCS 130/11a] (the Act) for purposes of debarring a contractor or subcontractor from contracting for public works as defined in the Act for a four year period.  Such debarment is automatic after the contractor or subcontractor has received notice of a second violation of the Act within five years from the date of the notice of first violation, unless within 10 working days after receipt of the notice of a second violation he/she requests a hearing in writing in accordance with this Part. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 16293, effective September 26, 2006)
